PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Í DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
RONALD E. UTECHT				01/14/2005	
KAIA L. KLOSTER				12/01/2004	
MILLARD M. JUDY				01/12/2005	
KEVIN J. VASKA				01/17/2005	
JAMES L. MATTHEWS				12/07/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	РНОТОВІОМ	IED			
Street Address:	2454 WALNU		GE ST.		
City:	DALLAS				
	TEXAS				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75229				
	75229 RS Total: 1		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	75229 RS Total: 1	124074			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T	75229 RS Total: 1 ype	124074			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number:	75229 RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (605)339	9-3357	481		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone:	75229 RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (605)339 605-336-	9-3357 -3890	481		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	75229 RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (605)339 605-336- wanita.ja	9-3357 -3890 acobsm	481		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	75229 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (605)339 605-336- wanita.ja be sent to the e	9-3357 -3890 acobsm 9-mail a	481 na@woodsfuller.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	75229 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (605)339 605-336- wanita.ja be sent to the e	9-3357 -3890 acobsm 9- <i>mail a</i>	481 na@woodsfuller.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ROEHL, WOODS, FULLER, SHULTZ		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	75229 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (605)339 605-336- wanita.ja be sent to the e- DE SERT to the e- DE SE	9-3357 -3890 acobsm e-mail a Y A. Pf X 502	481 na@woodsfuller.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ROEHL, WOODS, FULLER, SHULTZ		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	75229 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (605)339 605-336- wanita.ja be sent to the e S: JEFFRE P. O. BO SIOUX F	9-3357 -3890 acobsm e-mail a Y A. Pf X 502	481 na@woodsfuller.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> ROEHL, WOODS, FULLER, SHULTZ 7		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	75229 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (605)339 605-336- wanita.ja be sent to the e E: JEFFRE P. O. BO SIOUX F	9-3357 -3890 acobsm e-mail a Y A. Pf X 502	481 ha@woodsfuller.com hddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it w ROEHL, WOODS, FULLER, SHULTZ 7 , SOUTH DAKOTA 57117-5027		

Total Attachments: 7
source=01116023#page4.tif
source=01116023#page5.tif
source=01116023#page6.tif
source=01116023#page7.tif
source=01116023#page8.tif
source=01116023#page9.tif
source=01116023#page10.tif

DOCKET NO. MICR-0011 (108343.31)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, **Ronald E. Utecht**, of Box 19, Volga, South Dakota 57071, **Kaia L. Kloster**, 29244 482nd Avenue, Hudson, South Dakota 57034, **Millard M. Judy**, of 18425 NE 95th St., #134, Redmond, Washington 98052, **Kevin J. Vaska**, 3562 S. Spencer Boulevard, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57103 and **James L. Matthews**, of 6944 Lakewood Blvd., Dallas, Texas 75204, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "BONDING TISSUES AND CROSS-LINKING PROTEINS WITH NAPHTHALIMIDE COMPOUNDS", for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been filed on November 5, 2004 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/982,197; and

Whereas, PhotoBioMed Corporation, a corporation of the State of Texas, having offices at 2454 Walnut Ridge St., Dallas, Texas 75229 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE as assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest.

I/we also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I/we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I/we hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me/us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

3737896v1 108343/00031

1

PATENT REEL: 027883 FRAME: 0331 .

••



assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and any improvements in all countries.

Ronald E. Utecht

outh Dep Broohing STATE OF Y § § S COUNTY OF \searrow

On this \times <u>14</u> th day of \times <u>cancer</u>, 2004, before me personally came Ronald E. Utecht, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

July 26, 2005

Seal

3

ara L Klorden

STATE OF X Saith Cakata § COUNTY OF Minnika §

On this 1^{st} day of $\underline{K}_{ecember}$, 2004, before me personally came Kaia L. Kloster, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

x Vallend Steepengar Notary Public



My Commission Expires:

x 00/18/2005

Millard M. Judy

STATE OF <u>x Washington</u> § COUNTY OF <u>x King</u>

On this \times 12 day of \times Tansary, 2004, before me personally came Millard M. Judy, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



۰.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

x 2-24-07

Kevin J. Vaska

STATE OF South Dalloters COUNTY OF Minnehaho

On this \times 171 day of \times 1000 day of \times 1000 day of \times 2000, before me personally came Kevin J. Vaska, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3-a1ľЯ

Seal

X James L. Matthews

STATE OF 🛴	TEXAS	ş
COUNTY OF	DALLAS	§ §

On this $\underline{\times H}$ day of $\underline{\times December}$, 2004, before me personally came James L. Matthews, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Votary Public wer



My Commission Expires:

13-05-2005

3737896v1 108343/00031

RECORDED: 03/19/2012